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Installation instructions

Parts supplied

Prior to installation
Unpacking and handling

Connections and services

 Check packaging and dishwasher for signs of transport damage. If the dishwasher is in 
any way damaged, do not install it. Contact the dealer the dishwasher was purchased from.
Disposal of packaging: some of the packaging is recyclable. Check the symbols and 
labels and recycle if possible.
Never lift the dishwasher from the door handle or the top panel. Doing so may cause 
damage.
Always be careful with the hoses and power cord at the back of the dishwasher.Careful 
handling will prevent damage and malfunction from squashing, kinking or cuts.
While installing the dishwasher, check the drain hose is not restricted or kinked.

 

 

 

 

Drain hose
support (1) 

Installation and 
User Instructions

Inlet hose (1)

Ø4 x 25mm 
screws (4)Brackets for

toekick (2) Ø3.5 x 44mm 
screws (4)

Ø3.5 x 13mm 
screws (10)

Moisture protection
tape (1) (to prevent
moisture damage to
cabinetry)   

 Installing the
 fixings  (2)

Salt funnel

Check that the power cord is long enough to reach the outlet. If it isn’t, it must be replaced 
by a haier authorised technician. Extension cords or multi-outlet power boards should 
not be used to connect the dishwasher to the power supply.
Check that the hoses are long enough to reach the services. If a hose needs extending, 
ensure that the extension hose is new and of equal quality and diameter to the one 
already fitted.
The dishwasher should not be connected to a water system where the emperature 
exceeds 25°C.
The dishwasher must not be connected to an undersink high-pressure “pushthrough”
type hot water system, as damage to the system will result.
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A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

Product dimensions

820-880

598

554

820

521

0-60

120
33

683

138

639

unit：mm

Depth of door opening

Height from to bottom of
inner door to floor

Height from top of chassis
to bottom of inner door

Depth of inner door

Depth of toe kick recess

Height of feet

Depth of chassis

Height of chassis

Overall depth

Overall width

Overall height

depending on adjustment of levelling feet.
 excluding custom panel and handle.

      Std tub product

B A

2

13

unit ：mmCabinetry dimensions
Minimum clearance to adjacent cupboard door

Minimum clearance to corner cupboard

Installation instructions
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Std tub 
product
unit:mm

Actual Product dimensions may vary by +2mm

A

B
C
D
E
F
G
H

A

D

H
C

E

G

C

A

B

F
G

Minimum height of custom door panel for full coverage 
of the inner door
Minimum door panel width
Door panel depth
Distance from base of door panel to floor
Toe kick panel height
Minimum width of custom toe kick panel
Minimum toe kick panel depth

Weight of door panel (including handle)

if using supplied toe kick mounting screws. Panel can be fixed via screwing or gluing to the 
supplied mounting bracket.

677

596
16-25
65-200
65-200

596
16

2

4-9kg

Custom panel considerations

Installation instructions
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Minimum clearance between top of door panel and 
benchtop

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H 2



Preparing the product and cabinetry

Cavity preparation2

A

d

B

C

A

B

C

D

820

600

580

unit：mm

65-200

Cabinetry dimensions

Minimum inside height

Minimum inside width

Minimum overall depth

Height of toe kick area

depending on adjustment of levelling feet
including 19mm door panels on adjacent cabinetry
For more information on service requirements, refer to 'Plumbing & electrical     
considerations'and 'Cabinetry preparation'.

Installation instructions2

A
B
C
D
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Positioning and stabilising the dishwasher
Do not lift the dishwasher from the door handle.
As you push product in, pull through hoses and cord, ensuring they don’t get kinked or twisted.
Plastic spacers can now be inserted at the side of the dishwasher next to the hinge to improve
stabilitysee step 7 for details on fitting spacers
After sliding the dishwasher into position, adjust back foot with a 6mm Allen key.
The front feet can be adjusted manually also.
We recommend that you adjust the feet so that the dishwasher sits securely under the bench 
top so that it doesn’t tip.

IMPORTANT!
To prevent possible steam damage to the cabinetry, ensure that any bare wood surrounding 
the  dishwasher is sealed with an oil-based paint or moisture-proof polyurethane.   

Installation instructions
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3
Front panel material specifications
The front of the dishwasher can be fitted with a front panel with the following specifications:
Adequately sealed to withstand moisture (50°C @ 80% RH). Because of it being a hot 
and wet environment generally, the back and sides of the panel should be completely 
sealed with a waterproof vapor barrier (ie polyurethane) to prevent damage to the panel.

Custom door panel preparation

Installation instructions
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1

2

4  Attaching custom door panel
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153

6530

100

A

A

Custom toe kick

5

1
-
-

-

-

4

2

3

-
Ø -

-

-

12

153

6530

100

A

A

Custom toe kick

12

153

6530

100

A

A

Custom toe kick
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153

6530

100

A

Continuous toe kick
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6530

100

A

Continuous toe kick
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66 Plumbing and drainage options. Determine which is more 
suitable

A

B

C

D

E

F

uni t : m m uni t : m m

Length of drain hose

Length of power cord *

Length of inlet hose

Distance from floor to top of hose support

Minimum distance from floor to end of drain hoses **

Minimum inlet hose radius

excluding plug.
standpipe install illustrated. Distance is the same for all plumbing installs.

Left side Right side

1650

1450

750-883

950

500

200

1300

1300

750-883

1450

500

200

Service dimensions

Installation instructions
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IMPORTANT!
The appliance should be connected to the water main using the new water 
inlet hose supplied.Old hoses should not be used. 
Do not shorten the inlet hose.

1.Take note of water connection requirements. 
The dishwasher has a single valve water connection.
We recommend a cold water connection for best performance and energy efficiency.
The incoming water temperature should not exceed 25oC.

2.Take note of the permitted water pressure extremes. 
Lowest: 0.3 bar = 3 N/cm2 = 30kPa
Where pressure is below 1 bar, contact a qualified plumber.
Highest: 10 bar = 100 N/cm2 = 1MPa
Where pressure is above 10 bar, a pressure reduction valve must be installed. 
Contact a qualified plumber. 

3.Connect the water inlet hose to an accessible water tap with a 3/4” BSP connector.
   Ensure that there is no kink in the inlet hose that could restrict the flow of water. A
   90o bend requires a minimum height of 200mm for a kink-free curve.

Ensure incoming water is clear. If the water pipes have not been used for a long period 
of time, let the water run to make sure it is clear with no impurities. Not doing so may 
result in the water inlet hose getting blocked and damaging the appliance.
If required, use a filter insert to filter out deposits from the piping. The filter insert is
available from your Authorised Service Centre or Customer Care.

4.Tighten the hose coupling a further half turn after seal contact. 
5.Check that the connection does not leak.

 Connect inlet hose to cold water7
7

1 2

2

2
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Product Description 

Ensure the installer has completed the ‘Final checklist’ in the Installation 
instructions.
Read this guide, taking special note of the 'Safety and warnings' section.
Remove all internal and external packaging and dispose of it responsibly. 
Recycle items that you can.

Dishwasher overview

1. Upper spray arm
2. Lower spray arm
3. Rinse aid dispenser
4. Detergent dispenser
5. Filter

6. Rating label
7. Lower basket
8. Upper basket
9. Cutlery/Utensil basket

21

9 1

5 3467

8

2
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1) Press and hold the program selection key for 3 seconds to activate the child lock.
2) You can select an additional function to match with the program.
3) Automatic door opening
In the final stage of the washing process, after hot rinsing, the door will automatically open. Automatic door opening greatly 
improves the drying quality and does not require additional power consumption.

1) Program and Additional Function Matching Table

IMPORTANT!
A main program can only match one additional program.

Overview of programmes

22

Press       to select the program, press        to select the desired additional function, and then press       
      to start the program.

1.   ON/OFF Power button
2.   Program selection button(Child Lock*) 
3.   ECO wash program  
4.   Heavy wash program  
5.   Glassware wash program
6.   Light wash program
7.   Rapid 30’ wash program 
8. Rinse wash program
9. +1/2 Load
10. +Disinfection

11. +Acceleration
12. Additional function selection button*
13. Automatic door opening key
14. Appointment button
15. Automatic door opening icon
16. Delay icon
17. Rinse aid icon
18. Lack of  salt icon
19. Child lock icon 
20. Start/Reset button 

1 753 9
10

13 15 17

2 20121164 8 14 16 19

18

ECO

 Heavy

Glassware

Light

Rapid 30’ 

Rinse

+1/2 Load +Disinfection +Acceleration

*
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H5
H4

9-12 11-15
H2

- - - - H1

 ОСТОРОЖНО!
Во избежание    нарушения     нормальной    работы    посудомоечной    машины 
необходимо добавить соль при включении индикатора нехватки соли.
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As soon as the low salt indicator is lit on the control panel ,salt  should  be  topped 
up. Always refill with special salt immediately before switching on the appliance.This
ensures that overrun special salt solution is immediately washed out and does not 
corrode the rinsing tank.

Using special salt

Top up the salt as follows:

Water softening system

Only use dishwasher salt. Other products can cause damage to the appliance! 
Any spilled salt causes corrosion. Run a programme after each refill.

1.Turn the cap clockwise to open the salt 
container.
2.Fill with1 litre of water into the salt container. 

3.Fill the tank up with specific salt(water 
overflows). 
4.Remove spilled salt from the opening area. 
5.Turn the cap counter-clockwise to close 
the salt container. 

CAUTION 

6.Press        button for 3 sec after each 
refill to reset salt aid indicator.   
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Using rinse aid

Adjusting the rinse aid dosage
The normal, factory-set dosage level is rA5, but you may need to adjust this to suit 
your water conditions.  

If there is excessive foaming at the end of the wash,reduce the dosage. 
If you live in a hard water area or if dishes are wet or streaky after drying, increase 
 the dosage. 
To adjust the rinse aid setting: 
If you are using tablets with built-in rinse aid, we recommend setting the rinse aid 
 dosage level to off (rA-). 

How to refill the rinse aid dispenser
1.Pull the button to snap the dispenser cover open.

2.Pour rinse aid into the circular opening, making sure not to fill beyond the MAX 
marking. 

IMPORTANT!
Take care not to spill rinse aid into the dishwasher.Any spills must be wiped up
to prevent excess foaming. Failure to do so may result in a service call, which
will not be covered by warranty.

 

3.Closethe cover, making sure it clicks shut.

Dosage regulator

When to refill the rinse aid dispenser
When rinse aid level becomes low,the rinse and salt 
indicators will be on to remind you.

 

We highly recommend using liquid rinse aid regularly to get the best drying results.
Rinse aid gives a streak-free, sparkling clean look to glass and chinaware. In addition,
it prevents metal from tarnishing.

After adding the rinse aid, press the        and        simultaneously for 5 seconds, and 
the indicator light for the lack of rinse aid will turn off.
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Foldable cup racks 

The upper basket is designed to hold items 
like glasses,cups,saucers, plates, small 
bowls andshallow pans.

Adjust the height to suit or fold out of the way 
to make space for other items. Use the 
notches to support wine glass stems.
To adjust height
1. Fold up to unlock.
2. Adjust the height to suit by sliding up or down.
3. Fold back down to lock in position.

Loading utensils

28

If the tableware or cookware rack is burnt, scorched,sticky, and other food which is very 
difficult to removed, it is advisable to soak it for a period of time before washing it or pre
-dispose it with a dish cloth or else it will be hard to clean.Remove any large food 
particles before placing dishes in the dishwasher. It is not necessary to prerinse utensils 
under running water.

Upper rack

The upper basket is designed to hold items 
like glasses,cups,saucers, plates, small 
bowls andshallow pans.

Adjust the height to suit or fold out of the way 
to make space for other items. Use the 
notches to support wine glass stems.
To adjust height
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2. Adjust the height to suit by sliding up or down.
3. Fold back down to lock in position.
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difficult to removed, it is advisable to soak it for a period of time before washing it or pre
-dispose it with a dish cloth or else it will be hard to clean.Remove any large food 
particles before placing dishes in the dishwasher. It is not necessary to prerinse utensils 
under running water.
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Put sharp and pointed items with the blade pointing downward to keep them out of 
harms way. 

CAUTION 

Cutlery/Utensil basket

Place heavily soiled items (like pots,pans 
or dinner plates) in the bottom basket. The 
more powerful spray jet provides a better 
dishwashing result.

Use the basket to secure cutlery and 
utensils.Insert cutlery and utensils into 
the basket to secure.

Loading utensils

29

Lower rack

Put sharp and pointed items with the blade pointing downward to keep them out of 
harms way. 

CAUTION 

Cutlery/Utensil basket

Place heavily soiled items (like pots,pans 
or dinner plates) in the bottom basket. The 
more powerful spray jet provides a better 
dishwashing result.

Use the basket to secure cutlery and 
utensils.Insert cutlery and utensils into 
the basket to secure.

Loading utensils

29



Adding detergent

IMPORTANT!

Only use detergents recommended for automatic dishwashers.
Dishwasher detergents are strongly alkaline. They can be extremely dangerous if
swallowed. Avoid contact with the skin and eyes and keep children and infirm 
persons away from the dishwasher when it is open. Check that the detergent 
dispenser is empty after completion of each wash programme.   
Never sprinkle or pour detergent directly onto any item in the dishwasher. Detergent
and dishwasher tablets should not be in direct contact with dishes or cutlery. 
Do not use hand washing liquids, soap, laundry detergents or disinfectants, as 
these will damage the dishwasher. 

Filling the detergent dispenser
1.Press the button on the right of the dispenser.
IMPORTANT!
Approach the dispenser from the right-hand side to prevent the cover from snapping
open on your hand. 
2.Add detergent into the appropriate compartment(s). The ‘15’ and ‘25’ markings in the
main wash compartment correspond to grams of powdered detergent. 

 
IMPORTANT!
Tablets should only be placed in the main wash (larger) compartment.
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Features
1. Drain filter
2. Filter plate
3. Lower spray arm

Not shown: middle and upper spray arms

Care and cleaning

35

Cleaning the spray arms
Limescale and food particles in the wash water can block the holes in the spray arms 
and the arm mountings. Clean these parts about once a month, or more often should 
the need arise.

 To remove the drain filter, turn the filter anti-clockwise to release, then lift out.
 Once the drain filter has been removed you can lift the filter plate out.
 Rinse them thoroughly under running water and then replace.

Replace the filters correctly after cleaning, making sure the filter plate is flush with the 
dishwasher base.

IMPORTANT !
When cleaning the underside of the filter plate, take care handling its sharp outer edge.

1
2
3



Care and cleaning
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Cleaning the centre spray arm
To remove the centre spray arm, carefully unscrew its locking nut.

 Rinse the spray arm thoroughly under running water, then refit.

IMPORTANT !
Make sure you twist the locking nut on the centre spray arm firmly back on the water 
supply tube.Check that the centre spray arm is firmly locked in place and rotates freely.

Cleaning the lower spray arm
To remove the lower spray arm, simply lift the spray arm off its mounting.
Rinse the spray arm thoroughly under running water, then refit it on its mounting. 
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8
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Installation instructions

Parts supplied

Prior to installation
Unpacking and handling

Connections and services

 Check packaging and dishwasher for signs of transport damage. If the dishwasher is in 
any way damaged, do not install it. Contact the dealer the dishwasher was purchased from.
Disposal of packaging: some of the packaging is recyclable. Check the symbols and 
labels and recycle if possible.
Never lift the dishwasher from the door handle or the top panel. Doing so may cause 
damage.
Always be careful with the hoses and power cord at the back of the dishwasher.Careful 
handling will prevent damage and malfunction from squashing, kinking or cuts.
While installing the dishwasher, check the drain hose is not restricted or kinked.

 

 

 

 

Drain hose
support (1) 

Installation and 
User Instructions

Inlet hose (1)

Ø4 x 25mm 
screws (4)Brackets for

toekick (2) Ø3.5 x 44mm 
screws (4)

Ø3.5 x 13mm 
screws (10)

Moisture protection
tape (1) (to prevent
moisture damage to
cabinetry)   

 Installing the
 fixings  (2)

Salt funnel

Check that the power cord is long enough to reach the outlet. If it isn’t, it must be replaced 
by a haier authorised technician. Extension cords or multi-outlet power boards should 
not be used to connect the dishwasher to the power supply.
Check that the hoses are long enough to reach the services. If a hose needs extending, 
ensure that the extension hose is new and of equal quality and diameter to the one 
already fitted.
The dishwasher should not be connected to a water system where the emperature 
exceeds 25°C.
The dishwasher must not be connected to an undersink high-pressure “pushthrough”
type hot water system, as damage to the system will result.

4

Installation instructions

Parts supplied

Prior to installation
Unpacking and handling

Connections and services

 Check packaging and dishwasher for signs of transport damage. If the dishwasher is in 
any way damaged, do not install it. Contact the dealer the dishwasher was purchased from.
Disposal of packaging: some of the packaging is recyclable. Check the symbols and 
labels and recycle if possible.
Never lift the dishwasher from the door handle or the top panel. Doing so may cause 
damage.
Always be careful with the hoses and power cord at the back of the dishwasher.Careful 
handling will prevent damage and malfunction from squashing, kinking or cuts.
While installing the dishwasher, check the drain hose is not restricted or kinked.

 

 

 

 

Drain hose
support (1) 

Installation and 
User Instructions

Inlet hose (1)

Ø4 x 25mm 
screws (4)Brackets for

toekick (2) Ø3.5 x 44mm 
screws (4)

Ø3.5 x 13mm 
screws (10)

Moisture protection
tape (1) (to prevent
moisture damage to
cabinetry)   

 Installing the
 fixings  (2)

Salt funnel

Check that the power cord is long enough to reach the outlet. If it isn’t, it must be replaced 
by a haier authorised technician. Extension cords or multi-outlet power boards should 
not be used to connect the dishwasher to the power supply.
Check that the hoses are long enough to reach the services. If a hose needs extending, 
ensure that the extension hose is new and of equal quality and diameter to the one 
already fitted.
The dishwasher should not be connected to a water system where the emperature 
exceeds 25°C.
The dishwasher must not be connected to an undersink high-pressure “pushthrough”
type hot water system, as damage to the system will result.

Installation instructions

4

Parts supplied

Prior to installation
Unpacking and handling

Connections and services

 Check packaging and dishwasher for signs of transport damage. If the dishwasher is in 
any way damaged, do not install it. Contact the dealer the dishwasher was purchased from.
Disposal of packaging: some of the packaging is recyclable. Check the symbols and 
labels and recycle if possible.
Never lift the dishwasher from the door handle or the top panel. Doing so may cause 
damage.
Always be careful with the hoses and power cord at the back of the dishwasher.Careful 
handling will prevent damage and malfunction from squashing, kinking or cuts.
While installing the dishwasher, check the drain hose is not restricted or kinked.

 

 

 

 

Drain hose
support (1) 

Installation and 
User Instructions

Inlet hose (1)

Brackets for
toekick (2)

Moisture protection
tape (1) (to prevent
moisture damage to
cabinetry)   

 Installing the
 fixings  (1)

Salt funnel

Check that the power cord is long enough to reach the outlet. If it isn’t, it must be replaced 
by a haier authorised technician. Extension cords or multi-outlet power boards should 
not be used to connect the dishwasher to the power supply.
Check that the hoses are long enough to reach the services. If a hose needs extending, 
ensure that the extension hose is new and of equal quality and diameter to the one 
already fitted.
The dishwasher should not be connected to a water system where the emperature 
exceeds 25℃.
The dishwasher must not be connected to an undersink high-pressure “pushthrough”
type hot water system, as damage to the system will result.

Ø3.5 x 13mm
screws (10)
Ø4 x 25mm
screws (4)
Ø3.5 x 44mm
screws(6)

and other printed 
materials

4

Installation instructions

Parts supplied

Prior to installation
Unpacking and handling

Connections and services

 Check packaging and dishwasher for signs of transport damage. If the dishwasher is in 
any way damaged, do not install it. Contact the dealer the dishwasher was purchased from.
Disposal of packaging: some of the packaging is recyclable. Check the symbols and 
labels and recycle if possible.
Never lift the dishwasher from the door handle or the top panel. Doing so may cause 
damage.
Always be careful with the hoses and power cord at the back of the dishwasher.Careful 
handling will prevent damage and malfunction from squashing, kinking or cuts.
While installing the dishwasher, check the drain hose is not restricted or kinked.

 

 

 

 

Drain hose
support (1) 

Installation and 
User Instructions

Inlet hose (1)

Ø4 x 25mm 
screws (4)Brackets for

toekick (2) Ø3.5 x 44mm 
screws (4)

Ø3.5 x 13mm 
screws (10)

Moisture protection
tape (1) (to prevent
moisture damage to
cabinetry)   

 Installing the
 fixings  (2)

Salt funnel

Check that the power cord is long enough to reach the outlet. If it isn’t, it must be replaced 
by a haier authorised technician. Extension cords or multi-outlet power boards should 
not be used to connect the dishwasher to the power supply.
Check that the hoses are long enough to reach the services. If a hose needs extending, 
ensure that the extension hose is new and of equal quality and diameter to the one 
already fitted.
The dishwasher should not be connected to a water system where the emperature 
exceeds 25°C.
The dishwasher must not be connected to an undersink high-pressure “pushthrough”
type hot water system, as damage to the system will result.

4

Installation instructions

Parts supplied

Prior to installation
Unpacking and handling

Connections and services

 Check packaging and dishwasher for signs of transport damage. If the dishwasher is in 
any way damaged, do not install it. Contact the dealer the dishwasher was purchased from.
Disposal of packaging: some of the packaging is recyclable. Check the symbols and 
labels and recycle if possible.
Never lift the dishwasher from the door handle or the top panel. Doing so may cause 
damage.
Always be careful with the hoses and power cord at the back of the dishwasher.Careful 
handling will prevent damage and malfunction from squashing, kinking or cuts.
While installing the dishwasher, check the drain hose is not restricted or kinked.

 

 

 

 

Drain hose
support (1) 

Installation and 
User Instructions

Inlet hose (1)

Ø4 x 25mm 
screws (4)Brackets for

toekick (2) Ø3.5 x 44mm 
screws (4)

Ø3.5 x 13mm 
screws (10)

Moisture protection
tape (1) (to prevent
moisture damage to
cabinetry)   

 Installing the
 fixings  (2)

Salt funnel

Check that the power cord is long enough to reach the outlet. If it isn’t, it must be replaced 
by a haier authorised technician. Extension cords or multi-outlet power boards should 
not be used to connect the dishwasher to the power supply.
Check that the hoses are long enough to reach the services. If a hose needs extending, 
ensure that the extension hose is new and of equal quality and diameter to the one 
already fitted.
The dishwasher should not be connected to a water system where the emperature 
exceeds 25°C.
The dishwasher must not be connected to an undersink high-pressure “pushthrough”
type hot water system, as damage to the system will result.

4

Installation instructions

Parts supplied

Prior to installation
Unpacking and handling

Connections and services

 Check packaging and dishwasher for signs of transport damage. If the dishwasher is in 
any way damaged, do not install it. Contact the dealer the dishwasher was purchased from.
Disposal of packaging: some of the packaging is recyclable. Check the symbols and 
labels and recycle if possible.
Never lift the dishwasher from the door handle or the top panel. Doing so may cause 
damage.
Always be careful with the hoses and power cord at the back of the dishwasher.Careful 
handling will prevent damage and malfunction from squashing, kinking or cuts.
While installing the dishwasher, check the drain hose is not restricted or kinked.

 

 

 

 

Drain hose
support (1) 

Installation and 
User Instructions

Inlet hose (1)

Ø4 x 25mm 
screws (4)Brackets for

toekick (2) Ø3.5 x 44mm 
screws (4)

Ø3.5 x 13mm 
screws (10)

Moisture protection
tape (1) (to prevent
moisture damage to
cabinetry)   

 Installing the
 fixings  (2)

Salt funnel

Check that the power cord is long enough to reach the outlet. If it isn’t, it must be replaced 
by a haier authorised technician. Extension cords or multi-outlet power boards should 
not be used to connect the dishwasher to the power supply.
Check that the hoses are long enough to reach the services. If a hose needs extending, 
ensure that the extension hose is new and of equal quality and diameter to the one 
already fitted.
The dishwasher should not be connected to a water system where the emperature 
exceeds 25°C.
The dishwasher must not be connected to an undersink high-pressure “pushthrough”
type hot water system, as damage to the system will result.

4

Installation instructions

Parts supplied

Prior to installation
Unpacking and handling

Connections and services

 Check packaging and dishwasher for signs of transport damage. If the dishwasher is in 
any way damaged, do not install it. Contact the dealer the dishwasher was purchased from.
Disposal of packaging: some of the packaging is recyclable. Check the symbols and 
labels and recycle if possible.
Never lift the dishwasher from the door handle or the top panel. Doing so may cause 
damage.
Always be careful with the hoses and power cord at the back of the dishwasher.Careful 
handling will prevent damage and malfunction from squashing, kinking or cuts.
While installing the dishwasher, check the drain hose is not restricted or kinked.

 

 

 

 

Drain hose
support (1) 

Installation and 
User Instructions

Inlet hose (1)

Ø4 x 25mm 
screws (4)Brackets for

toekick (2) Ø3.5 x 44mm 
screws (4)

Ø3.5 x 13mm 
screws (10)

Moisture protection
tape (1) (to prevent
moisture damage to
cabinetry)   

 Installing the
 fixings  (2)

Salt funnel

Check that the power cord is long enough to reach the outlet. If it isn’t, it must be replaced 
by a haier authorised technician. Extension cords or multi-outlet power boards should 
not be used to connect the dishwasher to the power supply.
Check that the hoses are long enough to reach the services. If a hose needs extending, 
ensure that the extension hose is new and of equal quality and diameter to the one 
already fitted.
The dishwasher should not be connected to a water system where the emperature 
exceeds 25°C.
The dishwasher must not be connected to an undersink high-pressure “pushthrough”
type hot water system, as damage to the system will result.

(1)



5

1

Installation instructions

5

C

K

B

1 Product dimensions  

A
I

D

FG

EH

J

Installation instructions

5

C

K

B

1 Product dimensions  

A
I

D

FG

EH

J



B

554
D
E 521
F
G
H

I

J

K

2

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

Product dimensions

820-880

598

554

820

521

0-60

120
33

683

138

639

unit：mm

Depth of door opening

Height from to bottom of
inner door to floor

Height from top of chassis
to bottom of inner door

Depth of inner door

Depth of toe kick recess

Height of feet

Depth of chassis

Height of chassis

Overall depth

Overall width

Overall height

depending on adjustment of levelling feet.
 excluding custom panel and handle.

      Std tub product

B A

2

13

unit ：mmCabinetry dimensions
Minimum clearance to adjacent cupboard door

Minimum clearance to corner cupboard

Installation instructions
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Std tub 
product
unit:mm

Actual Product dimensions may vary by +2mm

A

B
C
D
E
F
G
H

A

D

H
C

E

G

C

A

B

F
G

Minimum height of custom door panel for full coverage 
of the inner door
Minimum door panel width
Door panel depth
Distance from base of door panel to floor
Toe kick panel height
Minimum width of custom toe kick panel
Minimum toe kick panel depth

Weight of door panel (including handle)

if using supplied toe kick mounting screws. Panel can be fixed via screwing or gluing to the 
supplied mounting bracket.

677

596
16-25
65-200
65-200

596
16

2

4-9kg

Custom panel considerations

Installation instructions
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Minimum clearance between top of door panel and 
benchtop

B

D

E

F

G

H 2



Preparing the product and cabinetry

Cavity preparation2

A

d

B

C

A

B

C

D

820

600

580

unit：mm

65-200

Cabinetry dimensions

Minimum inside height

Minimum inside width

Minimum overall depth

Height of toe kick area

depending on adjustment of levelling feet
including 19mm door panels on adjacent cabinetry
For more information on service requirements, refer to 'Plumbing & electrical     
considerations'and 'Cabinetry preparation'.
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Positioning and stabilising the dishwasher
Do not lift the dishwasher from the door handle.
As you push product in, pull through hoses and cord, ensuring they don’t get kinked or twisted.
Plastic spacers can now be inserted at the side of the dishwasher next to the hinge to improve
stabilitysee step 7 for details on fitting spacers
After sliding the dishwasher into position, adjust back foot with a 6mm Allen key.
The front feet can be adjusted manually also.
We recommend that you adjust the feet so that the dishwasher sits securely under the bench 
top so that it doesn’t tip.

IMPORTANT!
To prevent possible steam damage to the cabinetry, ensure that any bare wood surrounding 
the  dishwasher is sealed with an oil-based paint or moisture-proof polyurethane.   

Installation instructions
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3
Front panel material specifications
The front of the dishwasher can be fitted with a front panel with the following specifications:
Adequately sealed to withstand moisture (50°C @ 80% RH). Because of it being a hot 
and wet environment generally, the back and sides of the panel should be completely 
sealed with a waterproof vapor barrier (ie polyurethane) to prevent damage to the panel.

Custom door panel preparation

Installation instructions



11

4

1

2

4  Attaching custom door panel
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153

6530

100

A

A

Custom toe kick

5

1
-

-

4

2

3

-
-

-

12

153

6530

100

A

A

Custom toe kick

12

153

6530

100

A

A

Custom toe kick
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-

-
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-
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153

6530

100

A

Continuous toe kick

13

  

153

6530

100

A

Continuous toe kick

13

  

153

6530

100

A

Continuous toe kick
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66 Plumbing and drainage options. Determine which is more 
suitable

A

B

C

D

E

F

uni t : m m uni t : m m

Length of drain hose

Length of power cord *

Length of inlet hose

Distance from floor to top of hose support

Minimum distance from floor to end of drain hoses **

Minimum inlet hose radius

excluding plug.
standpipe install illustrated. Distance is the same for all plumbing installs.

Left side Right side

1650

1450

750-883

950

500

200

1300

1300

750-883

1450

500

200

Service dimensions
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IMPORTANT!
The appliance should be connected to the water main using the new water 
inlet hose supplied.Old hoses should not be used. 
Do not shorten the inlet hose.

1.Take note of water connection requirements. 
The dishwasher has a single valve water connection.
We recommend a cold water connection for best performance and energy efficiency.
The incoming water temperature should not exceed 25oC.

2.Take note of the permitted water pressure extremes. 
Lowest: 0.3 bar = 3 N/cm2 = 30kPa
Where pressure is below 1 bar, contact a qualified plumber.
Highest: 10 bar = 100 N/cm2 = 1MPa
Where pressure is above 10 bar, a pressure reduction valve must be installed. 
Contact a qualified plumber. 

3.Connect the water inlet hose to an accessible water tap with a 3/4” BSP connector.
   Ensure that there is no kink in the inlet hose that could restrict the flow of water. A
   90o bend requires a minimum height of 200mm for a kink-free curve.

Ensure incoming water is clear. If the water pipes have not been used for a long period 
of time, let the water run to make sure it is clear with no impurities. Not doing so may 
result in the water inlet hose getting blocked and damaging the appliance.
If required, use a filter insert to filter out deposits from the piping. The filter insert is
available from your Authorised Service Centre or Customer Care.

4.Tighten the hose coupling a further half turn after seal contact. 
5.Check that the connection does not leak.

 Connect inlet hose to cold water7
7

1 2

2

2



19

8





21

Product Description 

Ensure the installer has completed the ‘Final checklist’ in the Installation 
instructions.
Read this guide, taking special note of the 'Safety and warnings' section.
Remove all internal and external packaging and dispose of it responsibly. 
Recycle items that you can.

Dishwasher overview

1. Upper spray arm
2. Lower spray arm
3. Rinse aid dispenser
4. Detergent dispenser
5. Filter

6. Rating label
7. Lower basket
8. Upper basket
9. Cutlery/Utensil basket

21

9 1

5 3467

8

2
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1) Press and hold the program selection key for 3 seconds to activate the child lock.
2) You can select an additional function to match with the program.
3) Automatic door opening
In the final stage of the washing process, after hot rinsing, the door will automatically open. Automatic door opening greatly 
improves the drying quality and does not require additional power consumption.

1) Program and Additional Function Matching Table

IMPORTANT!
A main program can only match one additional program.

Overview of programmes

22

Press       to select the program, press        to select the desired additional function, and then press       
      to start the program.

1.   ON/OFF Power button
2.   Program selection button(Child Lock*) 
3.   ECO wash program  
4.   Heavy wash program  
5.   Glassware wash program
6.   Light wash program
7.   Rapid 30’ wash program 
8. Rinse wash program
9. +1/2 Load
10. +Disinfection

11. +Acceleration
12. Additional function selection button*
13. Automatic door opening key
14. Appointment button
15. Automatic door opening icon
16. Delay icon
17. Rinse aid icon
18. Lack of  salt icon
19. Child lock icon 
20. Start/Reset button 

1 753 9
10

13 15 17

2 20121164 8 14 16 19

18

ECO

 Heavy

Glassware

Light

Rapid 30’ 

Rinse

+1/2 Load +Disinfection +Acceleration

*
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H5
H4

9-12 11-15
H2

- - - - H1

АБАЙ БО-
ЛЫҢЫЗ!

Ыдыс  жуғыш  машинаның  қалыпты  жұмысының  бұзылуын  болдырмау  үшін тұз 
тапшылығы индикаторын қосқан кезде тұз қосу керек.
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As soon as the low salt indicator is lit on the control panel ,salt  should  be  topped 
up. Always refill with special salt immediately before switching on the appliance.This
ensures that overrun special salt solution is immediately washed out and does not 
corrode the rinsing tank.

Using special salt

Top up the salt as follows:

Water softening system

Only use dishwasher salt. Other products can cause damage to the appliance! 
Any spilled salt causes corrosion. Run a programme after each refill.

1.Turn the cap clockwise to open the salt 
container.
2.Fill with1 litre of water into the salt container. 

3.Fill the tank up with specific salt(water 
overflows). 
4.Remove spilled salt from the opening area. 
5.Turn the cap counter-clockwise to close 
the salt container. 

CAUTION 

6.Press        button for 3 sec after each 
refill to reset salt aid indicator.   
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Using rinse aid

Adjusting the rinse aid dosage
The normal, factory-set dosage level is rA5, but you may need to adjust this to suit 
your water conditions.  

If there is excessive foaming at the end of the wash,reduce the dosage. 
If you live in a hard water area or if dishes are wet or streaky after drying, increase 
 the dosage. 
To adjust the rinse aid setting: 
If you are using tablets with built-in rinse aid, we recommend setting the rinse aid 
 dosage level to off (rA-). 

How to refill the rinse aid dispenser
1.Pull the button to snap the dispenser cover open.

2.Pour rinse aid into the circular opening, making sure not to fill beyond the MAX 
marking. 

IMPORTANT!
Take care not to spill rinse aid into the dishwasher.Any spills must be wiped up
to prevent excess foaming. Failure to do so may result in a service call, which
will not be covered by warranty.

 

3.Closethe cover, making sure it clicks shut.

Dosage regulator

When to refill the rinse aid dispenser
When rinse aid level becomes low,the rinse and salt 
indicators will be on to remind you.

 

We highly recommend using liquid rinse aid regularly to get the best drying results.
Rinse aid gives a streak-free, sparkling clean look to glass and chinaware. In addition,
it prevents metal from tarnishing.

After adding the rinse aid, press the        and        simultaneously for 5 seconds, and 
the indicator light for the lack of rinse aid will turn off.

25
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your water conditions.  

If there is excessive foaming at the end of the wash,reduce the dosage. 
If you live in a hard water area or if dishes are wet or streaky after drying, increase 
 the dosage. 
To adjust the rinse aid setting: 
If you are using tablets with built-in rinse aid, we recommend setting the rinse aid 
 dosage level to off (rA-). 

3.Closethe cover, making sure it clicks shut.

When to refill the rinse aid dispenser
When rinse aid level becomes low,the rinse and salt 
indicators will be on to remind you.

 

We highly recommend using liquid rinse aid regularly to get the best drying results.
Rinse aid gives a streak-free, sparkling clean look to glass and chinaware. In addition,
it prevents metal from tarnishing.





Foldable cup racks 

The upper basket is designed to hold items 
like glasses,cups,saucers, plates, small 
bowls andshallow pans.

Adjust the height to suit or fold out of the way 
to make space for other items. Use the 
notches to support wine glass stems.
To adjust height
1. Fold up to unlock.
2. Adjust the height to suit by sliding up or down.
3. Fold back down to lock in position.

Loading utensils
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If the tableware or cookware rack is burnt, scorched,sticky, and other food which is very 
difficult to removed, it is advisable to soak it for a period of time before washing it or pre
-dispose it with a dish cloth or else it will be hard to clean.Remove any large food 
particles before placing dishes in the dishwasher. It is not necessary to prerinse utensils 
under running water.

Upper rack

The upper basket is designed to hold items 
like glasses,cups,saucers, plates, small 
bowls andshallow pans.

Adjust the height to suit or fold out of the way 
to make space for other items. Use the 
notches to support wine glass stems.
To adjust height
1. Fold up to unlock.
2. Adjust the height to suit by sliding up or down.
3. Fold back down to lock in position.

Loading utensils

28

If the tableware or cookware rack is burnt, scorched,sticky, and other food which is very 
difficult to removed, it is advisable to soak it for a period of time before washing it or pre
-dispose it with a dish cloth or else it will be hard to clean.Remove any large food 
particles before placing dishes in the dishwasher. It is not necessary to prerinse utensils 
under running water.
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Put sharp and pointed items with the blade pointing downward to keep them out of 
harms way. 

CAUTION 

Cutlery/Utensil basket

Place heavily soiled items (like pots,pans 
or dinner plates) in the bottom basket. The 
more powerful spray jet provides a better 
dishwashing result.

Use the basket to secure cutlery and 
utensils.Insert cutlery and utensils into 
the basket to secure.

Loading utensils
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Lower rack

Put sharp and pointed items with the blade pointing downward to keep them out of 
harms way. 

CAUTION 

Cutlery/Utensil basket

Place heavily soiled items (like pots,pans 
or dinner plates) in the bottom basket. The 
more powerful spray jet provides a better 
dishwashing result.

Use the basket to secure cutlery and 
utensils.Insert cutlery and utensils into 
the basket to secure.

Loading utensils
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Adding detergent

IMPORTANT!

Only use detergents recommended for automatic dishwashers.
Dishwasher detergents are strongly alkaline. They can be extremely dangerous if
swallowed. Avoid contact with the skin and eyes and keep children and infirm 
persons away from the dishwasher when it is open. Check that the detergent 
dispenser is empty after completion of each wash programme.   
Never sprinkle or pour detergent directly onto any item in the dishwasher. Detergent
and dishwasher tablets should not be in direct contact with dishes or cutlery. 
Do not use hand washing liquids, soap, laundry detergents or disinfectants, as 
these will damage the dishwasher. 

Filling the detergent dispenser
1.Press the button on the right of the dispenser.
IMPORTANT!
Approach the dispenser from the right-hand side to prevent the cover from snapping
open on your hand. 
2.Add detergent into the appropriate compartment(s). The ‘15’ and ‘25’ markings in the
main wash compartment correspond to grams of powdered detergent. 

 
IMPORTANT!
Tablets should only be placed in the main wash (larger) compartment.
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Features
1. Drain filter
2. Filter plate
3. Lower spray arm

Not shown: middle and upper spray arms

Care and cleaning
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Cleaning the spray arms
Limescale and food particles in the wash water can block the holes in the spray arms 
and the arm mountings. Clean these parts about once a month, or more often should 
the need arise.

 To remove the drain filter, turn the filter anti-clockwise to release, then lift out.
 Once the drain filter has been removed you can lift the filter plate out.
 Rinse them thoroughly under running water and then replace.

Replace the filters correctly after cleaning, making sure the filter plate is flush with the 
dishwasher base.

IMPORTANT !
When cleaning the underside of the filter plate, take care handling its sharp outer edge.

1
2
3



Care and cleaning
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Cleaning the centre spray arm
To remove the centre spray arm, carefully unscrew its locking nut.

 Rinse the spray arm thoroughly under running water, then refit.

IMPORTANT !
Make sure you twist the locking nut on the centre spray arm firmly back on the water 
supply tube.Check that the centre spray arm is firmly locked in place and rotates freely.

Cleaning the lower spray arm
To remove the lower spray arm, simply lift the spray arm off its mounting.
Rinse the spray arm thoroughly under running water, then refit it on its mounting. 

Care and cleaning
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Cleaning the centre spray arm
To remove the centre spray arm, carefully unscrew its locking nut.

 Rinse the spray arm thoroughly under running water, then refit.

IMPORTANT !
Make sure you twist the locking nut on the centre spray arm firmly back on the water 
supply tube.Check that the centre spray arm is firmly locked in place and rotates freely.

Cleaning the lower spray arm
To remove the lower spray arm, simply lift the spray arm off its mounting.
Rinse the spray arm thoroughly under running water, then refit it on its mounting. 



Removing and cleaning the filter

1

2

1

2

Removing and cleaning the filter

1

2

1

2

Removing and cleaning the filter

1

2

1

2
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Care and cleaning
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Recommended loading
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Upper basket

3

4

5

Glass bowl

Mug

Glass

1

2

Cup

Saucer

Number Name

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Dinner plate

Small pot

Oven pot

Dessert bowl  

Melamine bowl

Soup plate

1

2

Dessert plate

Melamine dessert 
plate

Number Name

Cutlery/Utensil basket

3

4

5

6

7

8

Dessert spoon

Fork

Serving spoon

Serving fork

Tea spoon  

Gravy ladle

1

2

Knife

Soup spoon

Number Name

Recommended loading

42

 

Upper basket

Lower basket

3

4

5

Glass bowl

Mug

Glass

1

2

Cup

Saucer

Number Name

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Dinner plate

Small pot

Oven pot

Dessert bowl  

Melamine bowl

Soup plate

1

2

Dessert plate

Melamine dessert 
plate

Number Name

Cutlery/Utensil basket

3

4

5

6

7

8

Dessert spoon

Fork

Serving spoon

Serving fork

Tea spoon  

Gravy ladle

1

2

Knife

Soup spoon

Number Name

Recommended loading
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Upper basket

Lower basket

3

4

5

Glass bowl

Mug

Glass

1

2

Cup

Saucer

Number Name

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Dinner plate

Small pot

Oven pot

Dessert bowl  

Melamine bowl

Soup plate

1

2

Dessert plate

Melamine dessert 
plate

Number Name

Cutlery/Utensil basket

3

4

5

6

7

8

Dessert spoon

Fork

Serving spoon

Serving fork

Tea spoon  

Gravy ladle

1

2

Knife

Soup spoon

Number Name

1

2

4

5

1

2

4
5

9

1
2

4
5

Recommended loading
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Upper basket

3

4

5

Glass bowl

Mug

Glass

1

2

Cup

Saucer

Number Name

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Dinner plate

Small pot

Oven pot

Dessert bowl  

Melamine bowl

Soup plate

1

2

Dessert plate

Melamine dessert 
plate

Number Name

5

3

9

Cutlery/Utensil basket

3

4

5

6

7

8

Dessert spoon

Fork

Serving spoon

Serving fork

Tea spoon  

Gravy ladle

1

2

Knife

Soup spoon

Number Name

5

1

2

3

4

7

8

3

6

2

4

9

5

1

7 8

3

6

2

4

1

5



Haier

HDWE14-592RU

14

245

1

2

0.5

1.18
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87

59

30

10

12.05

12.05

8.23

8.23

12823.49

11 245



Клиенттерге �ызмет керсету 

Клиенпердi �олдау �ызметi 
Бiз Haier компаниясыны1-1 клиенперге �олдау керсету �ызметiне хабарласуды, 
сондай-а� бiрегей �осащы белшектер пайдалануды vсынамыз. Егер ciздil-\ 
тvрмыстьщ техника1-1ызбен �иындьщтар туындаса, алдымен «А�ау iздеу жене жою» 
белiмiн щып шыrы1-1ыз. 

Егер сiз меселенi1-1 шешiмiн таппаrан болса1-1ыз, мыналарrа хабарласы1-1ыз: 

езi1-1iздi1-1 ресми дилерi1-1iзге немесе 

бiздil-\ колл-ортальщ�а: 

8 (800) 070-01-29 (РК) 

http://haieronline.kz сайтына, онда �ызмет алуrа епнIм �алдыра аласыз, 
сонымен �атар жиi �ойылатын cvpa�apra жауап таба аласыз. 

Бiздil-\ �ызмет керсету орталыrымызrа хабарласып, паспорт тщтасында жене чекте 
таба алатын келесi щпарапы дайында1-1ыз: 

Моделi __________________ _ 

Серияльщ немiрi ______________ _ 

Сатылrан кунi _______________ _ 

Сонымен �атар кепiлдiктi1-1 жене сату туралы �vжапардЫI-\ барын тексерi1-1iз 

Ма1-1ызды! Аспапта серияльщ немiрдil-\ болмауы 8ндiрушi ушiн �vрылrыны 
сейкестендiрудi жене соны1-1 салдарынан оrан кепiлдiк бойынша �ызмет керсетудi 
мумкiн емес етедi. 

К:vрылrыдан зауыпьщ сейкестендiру тщтайшаларын алып тастауrа тыйым 
салынады. 
Зауыпьщ та�айшаларды1-1 болмауы кепiлдiк бойынша мiндепемелердi орындаудан 
бас тартуrа себеп болуы мумкiн. 

Осы �wкат�а алдын ала ескертусiз езгерiстер енгiзiлуi мумкiн. ендiрушi �осымша 
ескертусiз енiмнi1-1 �рылымы мен толымдалуына езгерiстер енгiзу �v�ыrын езiне 
�алдырады. 

8нiм Еуразиялы� экономикалы� (Кедендiк) ода�ЫI-\ техникалы� регламенперi 
талаптарына сейкес келедi. 

01.07.2021 жылrы № ЕАЭC RU С-СN.АЯ46.В.20511 / 21 сейкестiк сертификаты 
30.06.2026 ж-rа дейiн кушiнде болады; 

№ ЕАЭС N RU Д-СN.РАО2.В.43370/25 сейкестiк декларациясы 27.02.2025 ж-дан 
26.02.2030 ж-rа дейiн кушiнде болады. 

* Анаrvрлым толы� а�парат Еуразияльщ экономикалы� ода��а сейкестiгi туралы
берiлген сейкестiк сертификапары мен тiркелген декларацияларыны1-1 Бiры1-1rай
тiзiлiмiнде керсетiлген.
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